

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: CAMINO REAL RESURFACING PROJECT  
IN THE CITY OF JURUPA VALLEY**

Advertised: May 1, 2012 (Agenda Item: 3.26)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 16, 2012

PROJECT NO. C1-0503

BASE BID					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	6,500.00	6,500.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	38,205.00	38,205.00
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
5	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	3,250.00	3,250.00	3,250.00	3,250.00
6	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	3,100	25.00	77,500.00	17.00	52,700.00
7	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	15,400	1.00	15,400.00	0.70	10,780.00
8	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE - MEDIAN	LF	3,200	1.00	3,200.00	0.70	2,240.00
9	011507	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.12')	SQYD	1,000	2.00	2,000.00	1.00	1,000.00
10	000003	PAVEMENT REINFORCING FABRIC [FIBER GLASS FABRIC]	SQYD	66,700	2.00	133,400.00	1.80	120,060.00
11	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	1,700	30.00	51,000.00	24.50	41,650.00
12	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	8,300	70.00	581,000.00	63.50	527,050.00
13	013901	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX	TON	8,500	75.00	637,500.00	76.00	646,000.00
14	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	200	15.00	3,000.00	45.00	9,000.00
15	017306	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403)	EA	5	3,500.00	17,500.00	2,000.00	10,000.00
16	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	3,000	6.00	18,000.00	10.00	30,000.00
17	731510	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB, GUTTER, SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY)	SQFT	2,500	10.00	25,000.00	5.00	12,500.00
18	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	1	300.00	300.00	200.00	200.00
19	568017	INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POST	EA	7	200.00	1,400.00	200.00	1,400.00
20	568001	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	2	200.00	400.00	200.00	400.00
21	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,200	4.00	4,800.00	1.50	1,800.00
22	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	31,500	0.40	12,600.00	0.26	8,190.00
23	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	4,100	5.00	20,500.00	3.75	15,375.00
24	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	1,500	3.50	5,250.00	3.00	4,500.00
25	860811	DETECTOR LOOP	EA	20	500.00	10,000.00	200.00	4,000.00
		<b>SUBTOTAL (Base Bid) ITEMS 1-25</b>				<b>1,694,500.00</b>		<b>1,562,300.00</b>
ALTERNATE BID (Jurupa Community Services District)					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
26	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	22	250.00	5,500.00	350.00	7,700.00
		<b>SUBTOTAL (Alternate Bid) ITEM 26</b>				<b>5,500.00</b>		<b>7,700.00</b>
		<b>PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1-26</b>				<b>1,700,000.00</b>		<b>1,570,000.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: CAMINO REAL RESURFACING PROJECT  
IN THE CITY OF JURUPA VALLEY**

Advertised: May 1, 2012 (Agenda Item: 3.26)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 16, 2012

PROJECT NO. C1-0503

BASE BID					2 R.J. Noble Company Orange, CA 92856		3 Hardy & Harper Santa Ana, CA 92705	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	8,499.00	8,499.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	66,000.00	66,000.00
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	24,000.00	24,000.00
5	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
6	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	3,100	28.75	89,125.00	11.00	34,100.00
7	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	15,400	1.25	19,250.00	0.80	12,320.00
8	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE - MEDIAN	LF	3,200	1.25	4,000.00	1.00	3,200.00
9	011507	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.12')	SQYD	1,000	2.00	2,000.00	1.30	1,300.00
10	000003	PAVEMENT REINFORCING FABRIC [FIBER GLASS FABRIC]	SQYD	66,700	2.42	161,414.00	2.43	162,081.00
11	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	1,700	25.50	43,350.00	26.00	44,200.00
12	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	8,300	65.25	541,575.00	65.00	539,500.00
13	013901	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX	TON	8,500	73.25	622,625.00	77.00	654,500.00
14	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	200	40.25	8,050.00	46.00	9,200.00
15	017306	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403)	EA	5	3,150.00	15,750.00	2,300.00	11,500.00
16	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	3,000	10.00	30,000.00	10.00	30,000.00
17	731510	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB, GUTTER, SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY)	SQFT	2,500	9.15	22,875.00	5.50	13,750.00
18	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	1	90.00	90.00	300.00	300.00
19	568017	INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POST	EA	7	155.00	1,085.00	175.00	1,225.00
20	568001	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	2	175.00	350.00	200.00	400.00
21	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,200	1.60	1,920.00	1.25	1,500.00
22	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	31,500	0.31	9,765.00	0.33	10,395.00
23	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	4,100	4.60	18,860.00	3.30	13,530.00
24	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	1,500	2.35	3,525.00	3.00	4,500.00
25	860811	DETECTOR LOOP	EA	20	190.00	3,800.00	200.00	4,000.00
		<b>SUBTOTAL (Base Bid) ITEMS 1-25</b>				<b>1,628,409.00</b>		<b>1,658,000.00</b>
ALTERNATE BID (Jurupa Community Services District)					2 R.J. Noble Company Orange, CA 92856		3 Hardy & Harper Santa Ana, CA 92705	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
26	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	22	300.00	6,600.00	500.00	11,000.00
		<b>SUBTOTAL (Alternate Bid) ITEM 26</b>				<b>6,600.00</b>		<b>11,000.00</b>
		<b>PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1-26</b>				<b>1,635,009.00</b>		<b>1,669,000.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: CAMINO REAL RESURFACING PROJECT  
IN THE CITY OF JURUPA VALLEY**

Advertised: May 1, 2012 (Agenda Item: 3.26)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 16, 2012

PROJECT NO. C1-0503

BASE BID					4 Silvia Construction, Inc. Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730		5 EBS General Engineering Riverside, CA 92879	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	4,200.00	4,200.00	4,900.00	4,900.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,330.00	5,330.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	42,800.00	42,800.00	67,000.00	67,000.00
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
5	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,250.00	3,250.00
6	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	3,100	26.20	81,220.00	25.00	77,500.00
7	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	15,400	0.94	14,476.00	1.40	21,560.00
8	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE - MEDIAN	LF	3,200	1.45	4,640.00	1.40	4,480.00
9	011507	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.12')	SQYD	1,000	1.40	1,400.00	3.00	3,000.00
10	000003	PAVEMENT REINFORCING FABRIC [FIBER GLASS FABRIC]	SQYD	66,700	2.55	170,085.00	2.60	173,420.00
11	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	1,700	24.00	40,800.00	24.00	40,800.00
12	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	8,300	64.54	535,682.00	65.00	539,500.00
13	013901	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX	TON	8,500	78.60	668,100.00	80.00	680,000.00
14	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	200	29.50	5,900.00	39.00	7,800.00
15	017306	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403)	EA	5	2,570.00	12,850.00	2,190.00	10,950.00
16	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	3,000	10.85	32,550.00	10.00	30,000.00
17	731510	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB, GUTTER, SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY)	SQFT	2,500	6.20	15,500.00	7.50	18,750.00
18	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	1	260.00	260.00	257.00	257.00
19	568017	INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POST	EA	7	166.00	1,162.00	164.00	1,148.00
20	568001	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	2	166.00	332.00	164.00	328.00
21	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,200	2.50	3,000.00	2.50	3,000.00
22	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	31,500	0.28	8,820.00	0.28	8,820.00
23	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	4,100	3.09	12,669.00	3.09	12,669.00
24	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	1,500	3.10	4,650.00	3.09	4,635.00
25	860811	DETECTOR LOOP	EA	20	192.00	3,840.00	190.00	3,800.00
		<b>SUBTOTAL (Base Bid) ITEMS 1-25</b>				<b>1,673,936.00</b>		<b>1,732,897.00</b>
ALTERNATE BID (Jurupa Community Services District)					4 Silvia Construction, Inc. Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730		5 EBS General Engineering Riverside, CA 92879	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
26	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	22	286.00	6,292.00	283.00	6,226.00
		<b>SUBTOTAL (Alternate Bid) ITEM 26</b>				<b>6,292.00</b>		<b>6,226.00</b>
		<b>PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1-26</b>				<b>1,680,228.00</b>		<b>1,739,123.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: CAMINO REAL RESURFACING PROJECT  
IN THE CITY OF JURUPA VALLEY**

Advertised: May 1, 2012 (Agenda Item: 3.26)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 16, 2012

PROJECT NO. C1-0503

BASE BID					6 Sequel Contractors, Inc. Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670		7 Excel Paving Company Long Beach, CA 90806	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	24,850.00	24,850.00	8,650.00	8,650.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	49,900.00	49,900.00	15,847.00	15,847.00
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
5	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	3,250.00	3,250.00	3,250.00	3,250.00
6	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	3,100	45.00	139,500.00	35.00	108,500.00
7	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	15,400	1.70	26,180.00	1.25	19,250.00
8	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE - MEDIAN	LF	3,200	2.00	6,400.00	1.50	4,800.00
9	011507	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.12')	SQYD	1,000	3.80	3,800.00	2.70	2,700.00
10	000003	PAVEMENT REINFORCING FABRIC [FIBER GLASS FABRIC]	SQYD	66,700	2.65	176,755.00	2.50	166,750.00
11	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	1,700	28.00	47,600.00	28.00	47,600.00
12	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	8,300	65.00	539,500.00	73.00	605,900.00
13	013901	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX	TON	8,500	74.00	629,000.00	84.00	714,000.00
14	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	200	18.00	3,600.00	37.00	7,400.00
15	017306	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403)	EA	5	3,000.00	15,000.00	2,500.00	12,500.00
16	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	3,000	4.00	12,000.00	10.00	30,000.00
17	731510	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB, GUTTER, SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY)	SQFT	2,500	3.50	8,750.00	7.00	17,500.00
18	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	1	250.00	250.00	280.00	280.00
19	568017	INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POST	EA	7	100.00	700.00	180.00	1,260.00
20	568001	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	2	200.00	400.00	180.00	360.00
21	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,200	3.00	3,600.00	2.75	3,300.00
22	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	31,500	0.40	12,600.00	0.30	9,450.00
23	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	4,100	4.00	16,400.00	3.35	13,735.00
24	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	1,500	3.00	4,500.00	3.35	5,025.00
25	860811	DETECTOR LOOP	EA	20	250.00	5,000.00	255.00	5,100.00
		<b>SUBTOTAL (Base Bid) ITEMS 1-25</b>				<b>1,744,535.00</b>		<b>1,818,157.00</b>
<b>ALTERNATE BID (Jurupa Community Services District)</b>					6 Sequel Contractors, Inc. Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670		7 Excel Paving Company Long Beach, CA 90806	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
26	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	22	400.00	8,800.00	670.00	14,740.00
		<b>SUBTOTAL (Alternate Bid) ITEM 26</b>				<b>8,800.00</b>		<b>14,740.00</b>
		<b>PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1-26</b>				<b>1,753,335.00</b>		<b>1,832,897.00</b>

# Subcontractors

**Project:** CAMINO REAL RESURFACING PROJECT IN THE CITY OF JURUPA VALLEY

**Bids Opened:** May 16, 2012

**Apparent Responsive Low Bidder:** All American Asphalt

Subcontractor Name	Items of work
Smithson Electric, Inc. Orange, CA 92867 L#614518	25
Superior Payment Markings, Inc. Cypress, CA 90630 L#776306	18-24